3-Way Mixing and Diverting Butterfly Valves, Flangeless (2 to 24 in.) with
Electric Gear Train and Pneumatic Actuators
781
TABLE 1.  Select Valve Assembly with correct Input
Signal (refer to Table 3, Table 3A, and Table 3B
also) less Actuator Code (XXX) including the
P Code (Size, Cv Rating, Port Code). (Refer to
Pages 846 to 853 for Valve Sizing.)

is possible to select a valve
assembly.
ORDERING EXAMPLES:
1. Valve Assembly:
VK-6764-221-2-12
❒ Valve Assembly less Actuator
Code (XXX) and less P Code
(Size, Cv Rating, Port Code)
❒ P Code (Size, Cv Rating, Port
Code)
❒ Actuator Code (XXX) for
Valve Assemblies
Flow Type Mixing or Diverting; Specify When Ordered
Material
Body Iron Iron
Seat 1.5 to 3% Leakage
EPDM (EPT)
Rubber Liner
Stem Stainless Steel Stainless Steel
Packing Graphited Teflon “O” Ring
Disc Iron Aluminum Bronze
WATER
Pressure psig (kPa)
Static 125 (862) 125 (862)
Recommended Differential Refer to Table 2
Fluid Temp. °F (°C)
Minimum -10 (-23) -10 (-23)
Maximum 350 (177) 250 (121)
TO SELECT A PORT CODE (P).
P Code Valve Sizeb (in.)
b  CAUTION: Fittings and/or pipe schedules must meet or exceed working static pressure requirements.
Cvc
c  Based on 60° opening for optimum control characteristics.
-11 2 49 63
-12 2-1/2 84 78
-13 3 132 133
-14 4 257 270
-15 5 429 525
-16 6 632 820
-17 8 1125 1320
-18 10 1758 1900
-19 12 2533 2850
-20 14 3035 —
-21 16 4118 —
-22 18 5279 —
-23 20 6584 —
-24 24 9626 —
3-Way
Mixing
and
Divertin
g
Butterfly
Valves,
Flangele
ss (2 to
24 in.)
with
Electric
Gear
Train
and
Pneumat
ic
Actuator
s
3-Way Mixing and Diverting Butterfly Valves, Flangeless (2 to 24 in.) with
Electric Gear Train and Pneumatic Actuators
782
‘
TABLE 3.  Factory Assemblies (VK-6X64), Pneumatic Input, select exact Actuator Code (XXX).
TABLE 3A.  Factory Assemblies (VC-6X64), SPDT (Snap Acting) Input, select exact Actuator Code (XXX).
TABLE 2.  Select Actuator